m i c o n d u c t o r ® www.fairchildsemi.com
KA78XX/KA78XXA
3-Terminal 1A Positive Voltage Regulator
Features
• Output Current up to 1A
• Output Voltages of 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 15, 18, 24V
• Thermal Overload Protection
• Short Circuit Protection

26
KA78XX/KA78XXA
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
KA7805 / KA7806
KA7808 / KA7809
KA7810 ±4%
KA7812 / KA7815
KA7818 / KA7824
TO-220
KA7805A / KA7806A
TO-220
KA7808A / KA7809A 0~ +125°C
KA7810A / KA7812A ±2%
KA7815A / KA7818A
KA7824A
KA7805R / KA7806R
KA7808R / KA7809R ±4% D-PAK
KA7812R
27
KA78XX/KA78XXA
DISCLAIMER